PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		IL	PATENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	James Anglehart		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P1106US03		
Address Line 4:	Montreal,	CANADA H2Y 1N9		
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 1:	393 rue St-Jacques			
Correspondent Name				
Email:	martine.maurel-meyer@anglehart.et-al.ca			
Phone:	514 667 3			
	, ,	-७।७७ Aail when the fax attempt is unsucces:	sful	
CORRESPONDENCE	514)287	0107		
Photo - Humbor				
		2502737		
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Postal Code:	G1V 0A6			
State/Country:	CANADA			
City:	Quebec			
Internal Address:	Suite 1434			
Street Address:	2320 rue des Bibliotheques			
Name:	Universite Laval			
RECEIVING PARTY I				
			0772172008	
Amir TORK			07/27/2009	
Karen ASATRYAN			07/27/2009	
Vladimir PRESNIAKO			07/27/2009	
Tigran GALSTIAN		Name	07/28/2009	
		Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, 1) Tigran GALSTIAN, 2) Vladimir PRESNIAKOV 3) Karen ASATRYAN 4) Amir TORK whose full post office address(es) is/are 1) 1007 avenue Myrand, Quebec, Quebec, G1V 2W1 Canada 2) 975 av. Joffre, app.4, Quebec, Qc, G1S 3M1 Canada 3) 833 rue Laudance, app. 305, Quebec, Quebec, G1X 5J2 Canada 4) 2526 Carré de Bayonne, Quebec, G1V 1J4, Canada Canada am/are an inventor of an invention entitled ELECTRICALLY VARIABLE FOCUS POLYMER-STABILIZED LIQUID CRYSTAL LENS HAVING NON-HOMOGENOUS POLYMERIZATION OF A NEMATIC LIQUID CRYSTAL/MONOMER MIXTURE for which Patent Application No. U.S.12/502,737 was filed on July 14, 2009.

AND WHEREAS, UNIVERSITE LAVAL., whose full post office address is 2320, rue des Bibliothèques, Local 1434, Québec, Canada, G1V 0A6 has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, 1) Tigran GALSTIAN, 2) Vladimir PRESNIAKOV 3) Karen ASATRYAN 4) Amir TORK by these presents confirm that I/we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said UNIVERSITE LAVAL., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 023078 FRAME: 0223

P1106US03

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said UNIVERSITE LAVAL., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

Signed this <u>28</u> day of <u>July</u>	, 2009, at <u>Quebec</u>
	Juny 2
Witness	Tigran GALSTIAN
Signed this 27 day of July	, 2009, at Quebec
	Mar 2
Witness	Vladimir PRESNIAKOV
Signed this <u>27</u> day of <u>July</u>	, 2009, at Dyckee
	Ach
Witness	Kaken ASATRYAN
signed this 27 day of july	, 2009, at Out
$(\sqrt{2})$	St. C
Witness	Amir TORK

RECORDED: 08/11/2009

PATENT REEL: 023078 FRAME: 0224